Features
◆	 Ultra compact, low profile plastic case
◆	 Single-, dual- and triple output models
◆	 2 package versions:
	 - Screw terminal block for chassis mount
	 - Solder pins for direct PCB mount
◆	 DIN-rail mount adaptor (optional)

All specifications valid at nominal input voltage, full load and +25°C after warm-up time unless otherwise stated.
Page 2 of 11
Order code Output Output 1 Output 2 Output 3
PCB-mount chassis mount with power
with solder pins screw terminal block max.
TMP 10212
10 Watt
	 +12 VDC/380 mA 	 –12 VDC/380 mA
TMP 10215 	 +15 VDC/300 mA 	 –15 VDC/300 mA
TMP 15212 TMP 15212C 	 +12 VDC/650 mA 	 –12 VDC/650 mA
TMP 15215 TMP 15215C 	 +15 VDC/500 mA 	 –15 VDC/500 mA
TMP 15252 TMP 15252C 15 Watt 	 5.0 VDC/1500 mA 	 12 VDC/625 mA
TMP 15512 TMP 15512C 	 5.0 VDC/2000 mA 	 +12 VDC/200 mA –12 VDC/200 mA
TMP 15515 TMP 15515C 	 5.0 VDC/2000 mA 	 +15 VDC/150 mA –15 VDC/150 mA
TMP 30212 TMP 30212C 	+12 VDC/1300 mA 	–12 VDC/1300 mA
TMP 30215 TMP 30215C 	+15 VDC/1000 mA 	–15 VDC/1000 mA
TMP 30252 TMP 30252C 	5.0 VDC/3000 mA1) 	 12 VDC/1250 mA4)
TMP 30512 TMP 30512C
30 Watt
	5.0 VDC/3000 mA1) 	+12 VDC/600 mA5) 	–12 VDC/600 mA5)
TMP 30515 TMP 30515C 	5.0 VDC/3000 mA1) 	+15 VDC/500 mA6) 	–15 VDC/500 mA6)
TMP 30522 TMP 30522C 	5.0 VDC/3000 mA1) 	+12 VDC/1000 mA7) 	–12 VDC/250 mA9)
TMP 30316 TMP 30316C 	3.3 VDC/4000 mA2) 	+5.0 VDC/1500 mA8) 	+12 VDC/250 mA9)
TMP 30317 TMP 30317C 	5.0 VDC/4500 mA3) 	+3.3 VDC/1000 mA7) 	+12 VDC/250 mA9)
Dual- and Triple Output Models
Peak current: 1)4500 mA 2)5300 mA 3)6000 mA 4)1800 mA 5)900 mA 6)750 mA 7)1500 mA 8)2000 mA 9)500 mA
	 Total load not to exceed 30 Watt.
Order code Output power Output